P02000058932	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500137159875
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/27/0801041027 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 080CT 27 AHI:02 MECRETARY OF STATE THAHASSEF. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	1,55 M

Astrid de Parry, Esq. Attorney at Law

ASTRID DE PARRY, P.A.

107 East Church Street DeLand, FL 32724

Phone: 386-736-1223 Fax: 386-736-1022

October 24, 2008

Department of State **Division of Corporations Corporate Filings** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Deltran Europe B. V., Inc. Our File No. 10863-004

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Dissolution for Deltran Europe B.V., Inc. and our office's check #8729 in the amount of \$35.00 which represents the filing fee for same. าราคม (มาครามสมารณวาษ) สมาร์ " a. 711 PE

Please do not hesitate to call my office if you have any questions concerning the foregoing.

ASTRID DE PARRY, P.A.

By: Donna H. Conerly, Paralegal 👌

AdP/dhc Out Enclosures cc: Michael L. Prelec, Sr.

a public sector georgen and consistence providentities and define georgen and sectors of the sectors of the

T:\WP Docs\Deltona Transformer Corp\Deltran Europe lit to Div Corp filing Arts of Diss 102408.wpd active complete the standard on a second of the standard of the standard of the standard of the standard of the same and lighted into the Arthan of Dissonnion for Datalet Equation is further and one

www.delandattorney.com email@delandattorney.com

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 607.1401 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation adopts these Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is DELTRAN EUROPE B.V., INC.

SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on May 28, 2002.

THIRD: No shares of capital stock have been issued by the Corporation.

FOURTH: No corporate debts remain unpaid.

FIFTH: A majority of the incorporators of the Corporation have elected to have the

Corporation dissolved.

Dated: October <u>22</u>, 2008.

DELTRAN EUROPE B.V., INC.

08 OCT 27 AM 11:02

m

Michael L. Prelec, Sr., Incorporator

T:\WP Docs\Deltona Transformer Corp\Deltran Europe Articles of Dissolution.wpd